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DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Bwxtk The Burton Coal Co Kenneth Renner
OAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Own the y; ﬁ% n under 13 Acres ==
1914 Grant Rld pit 19 Pa. Littlet on West Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
and batance of 116 & 7/160 acres /4
owned by Everett F Moore (,m/ 1Z. 1927
XK APEBETOR HREOAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Moundsvilie West Va. blmy - District

<%
i ﬂﬁ/g’ County

Well No. 4995 to be redrilled

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

ADDRESS Mary A & W.H.Kimbie

Farm

GENTLEMEN:

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__S€pt 20 1949

,madeby_ Mary A Kimbie Heirs =t

, and recorded on the___ze'_tilday

Kenneth Renner

of September 1949 —,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book S9A | page 293

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land .on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
caries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,

West Virginia.
Very truly yours, : E

P (:\ﬂ?ﬁlg 7Q\,; i WELL OPERATOR

% &S : L
& F s . S
i:? \}\&\ if:\b OQT Cz:r} ?g\g;ess } STREET
92 OT toneme: ( s
2=k o Wl w : Littieton West Va,
\\: ilﬁ‘ LD Wm, BF jeme e@y e CITY OR TOWN 1070672023
3G - B R
& S

C} C:& / STATE
4 \* 4 .
- *Section 3 . ... ;}(&{@_gmggnsbe filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt o d ice’and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location, ;

.!-i,“ MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO. WET—360
3 CHARLESTON. W. VA.

PerMIT NUMBER







Formation Color Hgﬁt"r Top Bottom gﬂ.wi;:; m Y

10/06/2023
Date January 6th’ 19..?..9...

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO
APPROVED , Owner

s ot K/ Jrn

'.'i_ —= = = ‘ Land Dept/ (;I‘itle) Off'ice Managere.




WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Y

Permit No. 0il OfK(ii:ds) Well Gas
ot The Manufacturers Light & Heat Co. e P edgt
; ; s -
Addres, 500 Uniion Trust Bldg.,Pittsburgh, bas b S £ o R g Packers
Farm W. H, Kimble Acres 1LLO
Location (waters) = Size
Well NO 1 o~ 1995 E]ev 1112 f:_t_:. 16 Kind of Packer ...............
District . Clay County Wetzel 13 = o
The surface of tract is owned in fee by Agnes Hathaway 10 217' 7" 215 ; 7“ Sueofc st an
Eittleton, WVa. 1 1317'11° (1517'11
e ; e 9Lz )" 2931 L)Y
Mineral rights are owned by...LnB Mfrs, Light & 6 5/8 - Depth st
Heat Company Pittsburgh, Pa. 5 3/16 :
Address ; 2 / BG83 9" 3585 i
Drilling commenced....3€Pt. 20, 191 2 B Perf. dopiiaants
Drilling completed..... NO¥s . 9th, 1916 2 Petf. bottom........ .
Date shot Depthiof shot i 5o Liners Used.... Perf fop s
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch Perf. bottom......cccceoveeeree
n
............................... 7 /10ths Merec. in 2 Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock Pressure Ibs, hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.... 8 0 ..... FEET...... 2)4' ..... INCHES
Fresh water feet feet . 18L pEmT_ 108 IncEEs. 795 rEEr . L8 INcHES
Salt water feet feet 512 rEET. . T2 INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Haél;dftor Top Bottom o?ilw(i::r ?:gltll(; Remarks
Coal 80 82 Little water
Sand 126 1 £ 24
Sand 347 356 Al
Coal : L8l L9o3 Little Gas
Mapletown Coal 705 709 b B
Pittsburgh Cpal———F+—— 812 818 Steel line meas.
Murphy Sand 930 998 Little gas pt 935
Little Dunkapd sand 1217 1250 > )
Big Dunkard Pand 1317 1347 (217 -84p
Gas Sand 1475 1525
1st Salt Sanfl 1581 1621 Gas 1586-anfd 160
Sand 1660 1685
ond Salt Sanfi 1795 1865
Maxon Sand 1890 1920
Little Lime 1935 2000
Pencil Cave 2000 2010
Big Lime 2019 2075
Big Injun Sapd 2075 2165
Breaek in Big| Injun 2165 2172
Big Injun Sand 2172 2308 : :
30 Ft. Sand 26,2 2665 2443 _l6 %
Sand 2682 2702
Gordon Sand 2872 2916 Gas 2909
lith Sand 2918 2967 Gas 2917 and 2958
Total depth 2967
10{06/2023

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. W& 1= 360 Oillor Gas Well_L11€
e G S PSR ¥ = (KIND!_—
Company. ife.mr’l eth Re LL er - ke Used in alt b R
Address. Little ton, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well
Farm Mary Ae & We He 1:.L~lble Acres. 140
SR iy Size
Location (waters) of Fish Cree k ot
Well No__2L v, 11 2 16 of Packer___
Distriet UL oV County_l/€tzel 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by__ =<'y 1o & s 1o 10 = Size of.
K Heid ddress 8% — 220
Mineral rights are owned by 2TV 1. & JL.IT. [diible 6% Depthset =22 -
Heirs Address 53/16. 1500 ;
Drilling commenced 11/1/49 8 Perf. top
Drilling completed o / L / 50 2 Perf.bottom
Date Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top
With Perf.botbom .~~~ -
Open Flow 50 /10ths Water in One Inch == = = == =
/10ths Mere. in_ Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE. No. Ft Date
Volume 7,730 Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 230 1bs 17 hrs. S ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
oiL___Haus bt . COAR TR ERERT
Fresh water feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngot}tor Top Bottom oorﬂwtigr ? :g:l‘; Remarks
Red Mud Surface 60
Cement 60 110
Red lud 110 464
Cement 464 533 :
Red Mud 535 685
Cement 685 729
Red Mud : 729 792
Cement 792 848 -
Bridge 848
Red lmd 930 988
Bridge 998
Red :ud 1217 1257
Wood Plug 1257 1260
Bridge 1260
Red lNud 1660 1920
Bridge 182
Wood Plug 2072 2075
Red Iuad 2075 2308
Bridge 2308
Wood Plug 2639 2642
36(1 ad 2642 2859 A
Cement 2859 2869 £
Wood Plug 2869 2872
Red I.Illd 2872 2945 |
Wood Plug 2945 2948
Red IMud 2948 2967 \
athSand i 2948 2967 T S
Total depth 2967 Sasing dlr€ady in hole
e INM8r-110"casing ||
"\aﬁpj\bh 1 f920 ] 810t+10" + 011@/@!%2023
R I 406'L11 6 e ng
( P "j_,\.\ Thig caghfig in addfi tion to
= sho 3
=
o

(Over)
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: Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom i Waker Found Remarks
L
i
10/06/2023
Date. , 19
APPROVED , Owner
(Title)

. MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
ChamESTON W VA

By



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
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- 5/,; /257

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Gas Well.%f ............
e/

0il or
(KIND)
Casing and - Used in Left in
Tubing Drilling Well Rackers
: f "'- 2y 45 o Size
/ . V4
l & o) 16 Kind of Packer.. i
= 7 f gl = =il
FarmM 2 o] (TP i |
4 \ e s e S SRS T S s W e :
i
- Well No / 9/ J { 10 ! ! Bizocol - T
)“ 2 & ,’. % l ;
District. otit" s 8% CmEa :
2 6% RS | Depth wt= .o =
Drilling commenced ‘ ‘
53/16 o5
|
illi G, s Total Depthes =7
Drilling complete Total Depth = ; l ________ ] Pkt
Date shot Depth of shot 2% - < St ! Perf: botlom==icai
7 | |
Liners/Used... 5 Paf b
Initial Open FIOW.........ooooooe..... /10ths Water in.....Inch | i ¢ ; Heoats
= s et } Perf. sbottom.:. oo
Open Flow after tubing.................. /10ths Mere. in.......Inch Y '
Volume... .5 Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. BT mnieie Date
Rock Pressure....... 1bs / hese |2
0il /b ., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT..... FEET: v INCHES
Fresh water. feet feet | ... FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. A feet | ... FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names (,\& 1.78 3@//
o - IS
.’.\D
o,
RS
D = =
5=
Well Abandoned and Plugged mhes == S
e B /] 7 = ‘:E <
/ // 7 7 I N ~ e g —
Q L A e = ,/ e == )
REMARKS: .. (D177 / L I E

~

2
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THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT AND HEAT COMPANY

800 UnioN TrusT BuIirLbiNnG PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA

Jenuary 6th, 1939,

IN RE - Lease 2703 (Well 1-1995)
Cley District
Wetzel County, W. Va.
Depar tment of Mines,
0il end Gas Section,
Charleston, W. Va.
Gentlemen:
We are enclosing "Well Record" and "Notice of
Intention to Plug end Abandon Well", both in duplicate;
~also tracing marked Y-8-181 showing the location of the
above numbered gas well on the Mary A. Kimble farm, which
we wish to abandon.

Very truly yours,

THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT COMPANY,

/Auz/v/. brudt

Lend Dgpartment
=0 Office Menagers

10/06/2023
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October 17, 1948

Pittsburgh 19, Pennsylvania

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of notice to redrill Well
Hoe 1995 on the Mary A. and W. H. Kimble Farm, Clay Distriet,
Wetzel County by ¥r. Kenneth Renmer, Littleton, West Virginia.

This well was abandoned February 9, 1949 :
by the Manufacturers Light & Heat Company, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania
and, no doubt, a copy of the map of location was filed with you
at the time of abandonment. Since the present application is %o
redrill the well, there is no change of location. If, however, the
drilling will interfere with present or projected mining, please
notify this office on or before October 27, 1949,

Very truly yours,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOE

HG:g

10/06/2023

B ™™=




Oatobar 27, 1949

Y¥r, Kenneth Renner
Littleton, Weal Virginia

Dear Mr. Rermers

Enclosed is pernit WETW360-R to redrill
Well No, 1995 on the Mary A, & W, He Kimble Faram, Clay

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CHH:X

CC: Inspector Oliver W, Lineberg

10/06/2023



/
/ig PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION :

WORK ORDER
‘Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 2967

Red Mud 2967= 2948

Wood Plug 2948~ 2945

Red IMud 2945= 2872

Wood Plug 2872= 2869

Cement 2869~ 2859

Red lud ‘ 2859~ 2642

Wood Rlug 2642~ 2639 .

Bridge 2308

Red lMud 3308 =2075. i ¢

Wood Plug 2075 =2072 Lift 6 5/8" Casing at 2075!
Bridge 1920 vt b ¢

Red Mud 1920 =1660 . .
Bridge 1260 '
Wood Plug 1260 =1257 - Lift 8" Casing at 1250°
Red MNud 1257 -1217 s

Bridge 998

Red Mud 998 =930

Bridge 848 : 30" Belwo Pittsburgh Cocel
Cement 848 =792 20! Abowve Pghe Coal

Red liud 792 =729

Cement 729 =685

Red Iud €85 =533 I

Cement 533 =464

Red Mud : 464 «110 Lift 10" Casing 215!
Cement 110 = 60C2°L

Red Mud 60 = To Surfece

Merker to be erectedcds per ruls No .18

WORK ORDER INTERPOSED BY THE DEPARﬂENT OF MINES,.
Seme as above to 1920' - :
Fill with red clay 1920' - 1561' - 20' above lst Salt Sande

Wood Plug 1561' - 1558°'
Cement 1568' =« 1548' = sealing off Salt Sands.
Continue to fill 1548' = 1327' = 10' below 83" Casinge
Wood Plug 1327 = 1324

To the Department of Mines,Cement 1324 =1319' = sealing hole completely.
Coal Owner or Operator,Set a permenent bridge at 848' - 30' below Pittsburgh Coels
Lease or Property Ownergements 848" = 792! = 20' above Pittsburgh Coal

Gentlemen : Complete as in ordginal work order. ’

This ‘‘work order’’ is submitteed for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your dis-
approval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the
above described manner on the date stated in the notiee of intention to plug and abandon the said well

- on opposite side of this sheet. :

Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.,

Ahdrwd

Land Dept. Of(fice Mgre  Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or
property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described fon,éhe plug-
ging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this........ s i day

of me - 198 9

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

QOil and Gas Division
10/06/2023
By:

NOTE: . This “work order” must be filed in duplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines and the
other to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well.




FORM G-9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

t
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To TeHE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, i
Charleston, W. Va. -

The Menufacturers TLight & Heat Ce

T. Je Rogerson NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
""" 800 Union Trust Building

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

Mommdsvilles Wo Vao = 0 o STREERTe COMPLETE ADDRESS

ADDRESS

January 6th, 538
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER WELL TOWBE ABANDONED
3 Chay. - Distriet
ADDRESS o
Wetzel = _County
- o ' -
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER ! % 2 7 l/._S’
Well No... 2995~ K4 A4S (5o atusg
A A e S R :
U[EOHI &.Nﬂ-ry KJ'J‘lble - Fam

Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and wi}l commence the

13th January

work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner
required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the reverse side of this

notice, in ‘“Work Order.”’

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

> > Very truly yours, THE MANUFACTURERS LIGHT & HEAT CO.,

Lend De'pt. Offi?é Menager Well Operator.

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent en-
gineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage m 3
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determine mzeb?
and thl;e courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be submitted
with this notice.

(Over)

WET-287
241



\O ;:'ORM G-8

\\’ AFFIDAVIT IN TRIPLICATE TO TIME AND MANNER OF
' PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

T L. Rogerson

The Nenufscturers Light. & Heat Coe.....
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Moundsville, W. Vae 800 Union. Trust Blg'g. Pittsburgh Paa..
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
Feb, 27the 1939 19

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION

Clay Distriet

ADDRESS

Wetzel County

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Well No..229%
e CRDES RO O Sl e e Woeledk MadoXiable Farm

AFFIDAVIT TO BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY TO BE MAILED BY REGISTERED MAIL TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONF COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL
OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) TO BE MALED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR ABOVE NAMED AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
County OF......Wetzel } %
Levi . de. Church and.. . Josiah Church

being first duly sworn aceording to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging

jl} 3
and filling oil and gas wells and were employed byThe amfacturers Light & Heat c‘3Vell operator,

)

and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the

10th . day of January ,19..29.., and that the well was plugged and filled in
the following manner:

" .

Manner in which sand was plugged: Red mud 2967-2948, Wodd plug 2948+=2945,Red mud 29145"2872

Wood plug 2872-2869,  Cement 2869-2859;  Red mud 2859~-264,2,Wood plug 24412=26395Bridge @ 2308

Red mud 2308-2075¢Wood plug 2075=2072; Lifted 6 5/8" Casing-and drove lead plug @ 2080

Bridge @ 1920, Red mud 1920=1561,"Wood plug 1561=1558, Cement 1558=15,8§ Red mud 15,8-1327
Wood plug 1327=132Ly Cement 13241319, Bridge @ 88,4

Manner in which coal was plugged: Cement -3};8~792 ,'/Red mud 792-729 , Cement T729-685,
Red mud 685-535‘ﬁement 533=6, Red mud L&l=110, Tifted 10" Casingy Cement 110=560
Red mud 60 to Surfaces

\

——————
~ -

/‘jS@s'criptioﬁ of monument: Erected marker as per rule # 18
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19.39:\./.‘?{)./’/75-;».: A

My Commission expires: e 7 ; / - Notary Publie.
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ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON
September 12, 1949

Mr. Kenneth Renner
Littleton, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

We are in receipt of your inquiry of September
8th regarding permit for cleaning out a well.

Your letter is not exactly clear as to your
meaning. If the well, to which you refer, has been plugged and
you wish to re-open it, this would be a job of re-drilling and
a tracing of the well's location and application to re=-drill, should
be filed in this office. However, if this is a well which has
ceased operating because it has not been kept in proper condition,
then it will not be necessary to have a permit for the work, provided
that it is not to be deepened. If the well is to be drilled deeper,
then the same data must be filed as in the case of re-drilling.

Very truly yours,

e /é"\{;
Qﬂ%ﬁve -Assistant {c(:;)\ €,

OIL AND GAS DIVISION. y\ 5## ¥
v
i

CNH:g *ﬂ

P. S. Forms can be obtained from this offlecizf you'yxl%
E0pg2RL"

advise us in more detail.




ARCH J. ALEXANDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

(m———
o e
Py

CHIEF
September 16, 1949
Mr. Kenneth Renner
Littleton, West Virginia
Dear Sir:
Enclosed is form OG-l which please fill in completely
and after the well number, show that the well is to be redrilled.
We note you state that this well was plugged about
ten years ago. In this case, we, no doubt, have a tracing of the
location. Please give us the following data so that it can be
located in the files. If we have it, you will not need to have another
map prepared.
co
l. Name of operator who abandoned the well.lifg Iight & Hwat.
2. Well Noe. Serial No.1995
5. Name of farm on which well is located }fary A & W.H.Kimbl
4. District and County. Clay District, Wetzel County.
Very truly yours,
Agfnis\{ré/tive Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MG:g
AT encl
AN /N AT
A'\ <3 )f’-\ @L /}’
© 4 @’“’)? ) L "5
O %«{9 = 0CT 1949 <£5s
= N =\
= e S T e S
K e o BEPARTISENT O s
‘Z’{» o ‘E’ﬁ% &F
< 1S 74
L g

TO/06/2023%F






Pebruary 24, 1950

Hr. Xenneth Renner
Littleton, West Virginia

Dear Sir:

Plesse send us two copiss of the well record
for the redrilling of Well Fo. 1995 on the lary A. and W. H.
Kimble Parm, Clay District, Wetzel County for which permit
WET-3680 was issued Ugtober 27, 1948.

Blanks are enclosed and we would appreciate

@ prompt reply so that this information can be 1nalud.d in th.
1949 Annual Report. :

Very truly youri,

Administrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISIOR

Mg
encl

eo: Oliver W, Linsberg, Inspector

10/06/2023



39 - ° 4% '/
0 1 2 3 Latitude
0
o
1
o
o
©
Q
o
2 =
) SARA A.SAXTON |
. N 5
\ Q STONE PILE
JAS.RICHARDS Ry e IR
‘2op 4
3 MApLe = 4 |
S30)%wW.ISP NA6/2W.90 R
BEECH
S60.W.8P s
S4T% W.20P
e BEECH ¢4 o
36 W.
w. I8P 0‘\ > DOGWOOPD
BEECH of & 7 MARY A.KIMBLE
S50:W30.5R /¥
Sy Wi 1995 bl
HAWTHORN o <" A ELEV, 11 2
S51W.30.48 &\
ww. o e’ ) ” N.25/E. 112 P
- N s, 16 AJOP COAL OWNED BY ' ’
SI2°W 21P V% TAROGERSON- OF :
\¢ MOUNDSVILLE W.VA.
STAKE IN RUN SAM L E.LONGSTRETH
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6 BC RCDORIGLE D
IfKeENNETAH RENNER
Company STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address 800 UNION TRUST BL DG.PITTSBURGH P DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Farm _ MARY A KIMBLE BHARLES e
Tract Acres_!30 _ Lease No._ 2703
Well (Farm) No.____ ! Serial No._1995 WELL LO! C!Ag lo;gg}é\ P2023
Elevation (Spirit Level) ma’ POk IR ...t €DLILK
MA NNINGT W. !
Quadrangle A CTON. N.w.1/4 + Denotes location of well on United States
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